
 
 
 
 
  

                                                                
 

The following list contains 2024 events at Long Branch Park that may impact local traffic. This list is subject to 

change. For more information about events at Long Branch Park, and all Onondaga County Parks, please visit 

the Calendar of Events on our website at https://onondagacountyparks.com/. 

 

The following events will include road closures: 
 

Event Date 

Road Closure Time 
Event Name Closures 

Sunday, April 21 

9:30am – 12:00pm 
MS Walk: Syracuse Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, May 18 

7:30am – 5:00pm  
Chargers Junior Invitation Regatta 

Ten Eyck Drive 

Long Branch Road Bridge 

Sunday, May 19 

9:30am – 12:00pm 
GiGiFIT Acceptance Challenge Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, June 1 

9:30am – 12:00pm 
Legs Against Lyme Walk Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Sunday, June 2 

8:30am-11:00am 
Girls on the Run 5K Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, June 15 

8:30am – 11:00am 
CNY Gay 5K Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, July 20 

6:30am – 12:00pm 

Ride & Run for the Rescue 

Bicycle Rides and 5K Walk 
Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, July 27 

7:30am – 11:00am 
Chocolate Challenge 5K/10K Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, August 3 

8:30am – 12:00pm 
Remembrance Run/Walk for HOPE Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, September 7 

8:00am – 10:30am 
Arc Race 5K Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, September 28 

10:30am – 2:00pm 
Walk to Defeat ALS Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Saturday, October 12 

10:00am – 2:00pm 
Out of the Darkness Walk Long Branch Park Entrance and Bridge 

Sunday, October 20 

7:00am – 3:00pm 
Great NYS Marathon Long Branch Road Bridge 

 

The following events will not have a road closure, but may cause extra traffic on Long Branch Road: 

 

Sunday, June 30: MOPAR Car Show 

Saturday, July 6: Street Scene Car Show 

Saturday, August 10: CNY Scottish Games 

Onondaga Lake Park 
106 Lake Drive, Liverpool, New York 13088 
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